502685666 02/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2732271

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Tyco Healthcare Group LP			sino .	09/28/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA				
Name:	Covidien LP	Covidien LP			
Street Address:	15 Hampshire	15 Hampshire Street			
City:	Mansfield	Mansfield			
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02048				
Application Number: 14147		141479	97		
Property Type Application Number: 141		141479	Number 47997		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	(000))004 044	00		
Fax Number:	(203	3)821-218	os		
Phone:	203	492-500	00		
Phone: Email:	203- Pate	-492-500 ents.Surg	00 gical@Covidien.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	203 Pate be sent via US Ma	-492-500 ents.Surg ail when	00 gical@Covidien.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Phone: Email:	203- Pate be sent via US Ma : COV	-492-500 ents.Surg a <i>il when i</i> /IDIEN L	00 gical@Covidien.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	203- Pate be sent via US Me : CO\ 555 MAI	-492-500 ents.Surg ail when /IDIEN L LONG V LSTOP 8	00 gical@Covidien.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .P VHARF DRIVE 3 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	203- Pate be sent via US Me : CO\ 555 MAI	-492-500 ents.Surg ail when /IDIEN L LONG V LSTOP 8	00 gical@Covidien.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .P VHARF DRIVE		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	203- Pate be sent via US Ma : CO\ 555 MAI NEV	-492-500 ents.Surg ail when /IDIEN L LONG V LSTOP 8	00 gical@Covidien.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .P VHARF DRIVE 3 N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	203- Pate be sent via US Ma : CO\ 555 MAI NEV	-492-500 ents.Surg ail when /IDIEN L LONG V LSTOP 8	gical@Covidien.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. P VHARF DRIVE B N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT N, CONNECTICUT 06511		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will I Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	203- Pate be sent via US Ma : CO\ 555 MAI NEV	-492-500 ents.Surg ail when /IDIEN L LONG V LSTOP 8	gical@Covidien.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. P VHARF DRIVE B N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT N, CONNECTICUT 06511 2832CON4(203-3308CON4)		
Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	203- Pate be sent via US Ma : CO\ 555 MAI NEV	-492-500 ents.Surg ail when /IDIEN L LONG V LSTOP 8	gical@Covidien.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. P VHARF DRIVE B N-1, LEGAL DEPARTMENT N, CONNECTICUT 06511 2832CON4(203-3308CON4) JOSEPH BENDER-ZANONI		

PATENT REEL: 032277 FRAME: 0067



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TYCO HEALTHCARE GROUP LP" TO "COVIDIEN LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

2946789 8100

121078474

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 9879917

DATE: 09-28-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 032277 FRAME: 0068

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 AM 09/28/2012 FILED 09:48 AM 09/28/2012 SRV 121078474 - 2946789 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is	S Tyco Healthcare Group LP
	·
SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of I	Limited Partnership shall be amended as
The name of the Limited Partnership is Covidien LP Article Third shall be amended as follows; The name of the general partner has been changed to Co	ovidien Holding Inc.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ex of Limited Partnership on this 28 day of Se	
	By: Martner(s)
	Name:
	COVIDIEN HOLDING INC. ITS GENERAL PAR

DE077 - 09/05/2007 C T System Online